Winston Gold Mining Corp. Suite 201 – 919 Notre Dame Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3E 0M8 Canada Telephone: (204) 989-2434

CANADIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE: WGC For Immediate Release

OTCQB: WGMCF

Effective date of trading on the Canadian Securities Exchange of Common Shares under new Company name

WINNIPEG, MANITOBA – August 29, 2017 – Winston Gold Mining Corp. ("Winston Gold" or the "Company") (CSE: WGC OTCQB: WGMCF) announces that effective on Friday, September 1, 2017, the Company's common shares will begin trading on the Canadian Securities Exchange under new name Winston Gold Corp. under new CUSIP number 97562T102 and new ISIN number CA97562T1021, with the stock symbol to remain "WGC".

On behalf of the Board of Directors of the Company and for further information, please contact:

Murray Nye, Chief Executive Officer and a director, at:

Telephone: (2014) 989-2434 Email: murray@winstongold.com

The CSE has neither approved nor disapproved the information contained herein.